PCSM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE NOTES: OWNER OF RECORD
MJACQUISITIONS, LLC
1. THE RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE CONTINUED MAINTENANCE 202 KINGS ROAD
AND OPERATION OF THE PCSM SYSTEM AND OTHER DRAINAGE  PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462
FACILITIES SHALL BE THE OBLIGATION OF THE PROPERTY
OWNER. THE PCSM FACILITIES INCLUDE BOTH SUBSURFACE
CENT PROPERTY STORM SYSTEMS AND TREES PLANTED WITH THIS PROUECT. LEROPERTY IDENTIFICATION
ADJA ESIDENTIAL TAX MAP 1D 500208051 < >
ZONED R1—A R ASSESSMENT 2. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL NOT ALTER OR REMOVE THE  PARCEL ID 500002728111
RTY USE: PREFERENTIAL ___ STORMWATER FACILITIES ON THE SITE. BLOCK NO. 20B, UNIT 51
PROPEI d ——— —-@ Ps RECORDED DEED BOOK 5754, PAGE 257
'3. GENERAL OBJECTIVES OF MAINTENANCE ARE TO PREVENT
s g CLOGGING OF THE INLETS, OUTLETS, PREVENT STANDING LOT AREA:
$50° 57, 30 ,,E 3524 7, 2 :{.‘;LETF;AND PREVENT THE GROWTH OF WEEDS AND NOXIOUS m 86,164 S.F. OR 1.9781 ACRES
-3 GROSS LOT AREA (MINUS LEGAL ROMW.): 80,044 S.F. OR 1.8376 ACRES
ADJACENT PROPERTY ZONED 5 = 4. REGULAR INSPECTIONS SHOULD BE MADE OF INFIL TRATION NET LOT AREA (MINUS ULTIMATE RO.W.): 77,218 S.F. OR 1.7727 ACRES
» FACILITIES ESPECIALLY DURING WET WEATHER TO ENSURE ** PER §164-5 "LOT AREA" S C H O C K
VC WLLAGE COMMERCIAL - e— DY l THAT THE FACILITY IS MAINTAINING DESIRABLE RETENTICN
PROPERTY USE: COMMERCIAL = = — = = | 1 TIVES. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
N §51°00:31" 50.00's7; o2 RO 7 — = | 5. ANUALLY ASSESS THE VARIOUS SPECIES OF THE PLANT 7 NOIMPERVIOUS COVERAGE ON EXISTING LOT RO U P
2 COVER. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO SUPPLEMENT AND/OR
— 573 w Y4 RENOVE VARIOUS SPECIES DUE 0 THER GROWING ROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE LLC
— /) [ PATTERNS. RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 16,373 SIF.
e \* & GARAGE BUILDINGS 2400 SF.
A 9 2 & + + (e Mioie GARALE | GARAGE x | 6. AFTER ANY STORM RAINFALL EVENT OF A 2-YR (3 INCHES OF ASPHALT DRIVE, PARKING, & TRAIL 15370 SF. 1958 BUTLER PIKE, SUITE 200
= =\ ARAGE 0 1 12'x20" RAINFALL IN A 24-HOUR PERIOD) OR GREATER MAGNITUDE, THE CONCRETE WALKWAYS, CURBS, & PADS 4,003 SF. CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428
4 + 1 — 4+ = h2'x20" £355.17| e 35547 | | PCSM SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED OUTLET WORKS SHOULD BE WALLS 50  SF _ .
+ o FFE: 35917 8 | INSPECTED. ANY DAMAGE OR BLOCKAGE TO THE OUTLET = 8105907373 | SCHOCKGROUP.COM
\ O | (& STRUCTURES SHOULD BE REPAIRED OR REMOVED TOTAL 35,196 S.F.
: IMMEDIATELY. THE ENTIRE SYSTEM MUST BE FLUSHED, AS (OR 49.46% OF NET LOT AREA)
| > ol NEEDED, BUT A MINIMUM OF 1 TIME EVERY 10 YEARS. ANY
Q | TRUC g 5,00 12,00 ] ‘ ERODED AREAS SHOULD BE TOPSOILED AND PERMANENTLY ** THE LOT MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE IS 61,774 5.F.
NI & 5] TURNAROUND (TYP) SPOTS ag SEEDED AND MULCH ** PER TOWNSHIP CODE §164-15..(1)(a), THE ACCESSORY BUILDING AREA IS 14.66% OF
510;5MP0RARY 1818 s ° FOR S + | CTUTYNOTES THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING AREA (30%).
NSTRUGHON WS T — 1200 f=— |
NT < o 1. ALL SANITARY SEWERS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN PLANNOTES:
] ASEME! T J ‘ E3 ACCORDANCE WITH LOWER SALFORD TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY 1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED ON THE PREMISE
| i STANDARDS. IN SEPTEMBER 2019 BY RICHARD C. MAST A ATES, P.C. AND DEPICT
I | i ] INS 2019 BY RIC C. MAST ASSOCIATES, P.C. ICTS
) <= / CONDITIONS ON THAT DATE.
o \ 40 TOTAL . 7 =z 1(x K3 LOW PRESSURE SEWER SYSTEM IS TO REMAIN PRIVATE. 2. THE EXISTENCE AND/OR LOCATION OF ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE
> | THREE—STORY MULTI-FAMILY PARKING SPACES PROPOSED DRIVE S - o 7 1 mﬁ“gmﬁii’z‘é”siﬁgiygﬁﬁ)%”gﬁ;ﬁgwg;g;;&;g CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY ALL CONTRACTORS
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (6 APTS.) AISLE: 24 FT 3 -~ 325 ! | SYSTEM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
o ARCHITECTURAL MODEL A-B-A | cony ADA RAMP &N =4 g Dl o | L? ) THE VERTICAL DATUM SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS BASED ON APPROXIMATE NAVD
| ' BUILDY A:5,199 SF. , M 1988. W 4 ra
— o 8.00" 8.00| S | | RS 4. NO PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A 100-YEAR ® 2 EF
& %, N r f 3, § | ) N IS FLOODPLAIN BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANGE RATE MAP, PANEL NO, 5 & 2u
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] i 5,’?+ ) R x PARK‘NK{S AGE oo’ T RKING IONAGE <+ ‘ * ‘8‘* s Zp gEe
> | . o . OVERED/QPEN + + o 7 3 s REGULATION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED M 2258
) ONERETE \PORCH COMMUNITY S o B 3 MIN. NET LOT AREA 10,000 SF 77,278 SF 77,218 SF Eooug oz
ar 9r s 5 2
& | YP) MAILBOX RADS (2) TRETAINWG WALL ps ‘ N & MIN. LOT WIDTH 80 FEET 335.9 FEET 3359 FEET g : 2 e
— > ! X MAX. IMPERV. COVERAGE ~ 80% 0% 49.46% 2 EX
— i N o =2 253
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3, | UNIT #1 2 APT MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT 40 FEET NIA <40 FEET 34 22 & g
+ CURB TAPER (TYP) g D . O PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACKS: ofl 93 ERE
T 2 APT. N UNIT #4 MODEL A COVERED /OPEN MIN. FRONT 25 FEET N/A 25.0 FEET gt 9% gut
MODEL A ) FFE: CONCRETE PATIO MIN. SIDE 10 FEET NIA 10.0 FEET 25 EE Z&p
2 APT. 4 + E: 356.25 - MIN. REAR 20 FEET N/A 100.7 FEET 83 35 §3¢
4 FFE: 361.75 MODEL C UNIT #6 BFE: 347.25 (TYP) ACCESSORY BUILDING SETBACK: S® 05 @%b
ROPOSED SHARED =4 > T 4 | MIN. FRONT 25 FEET N/A 196.4 FEET
= ACCESS {1 FFE: 361.50 2 APT. 0 | MIN. SIDE 5FEET N/A 83.6 FEET
DRIVE =) 52.00 » 9
5 7 MODEL C MIN. REAR 5 FEET NIA 10.0 FEET H
DOUBLE YELLOW LINE AISLE: 24 FT ! ’ Nd ‘ . g
> 56.00" = 47.00 42.00' FFE: 356.75 47.00" “* IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE BASED ON NET LOT AREA PER §164-70.4.D. 9
x ** FOR FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION YOUR ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE bl ()
N R ) = STOP BAR :\ UNIT 42 < y UNIT #9 ‘ LOWER SALFORD TOWNSHIP ZONING CODE (§164), LATEST EDITION. o <
; ACCESS TO 2
i} o 3 =) 2 APT P <
S .
5 2 APT. < s < MODEL B 8 ‘ | BASEMENT RECORDING NOTES £ O <
MODEL B © 5 w 9 o , 1. THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PAY A RECREATION IMPACT FEE IN THE o X =
FFE: 361.75 UNIT #5 S 42.00° ] aQ FFE: 356.25 543" 59 34°W  239.53 AMOUNT OF $500 PER UNIT FOR THE NEW RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT. @ <
STOP SN \ : . + 2 APT I 7} BFE: 347.25 ‘ O 2. MAINTENANCE OF THE PERMANENT ACCESS EASEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, PROPOSED 3 w 2
 ACGESS & Zl= I : " UNIT #7 = 3 s LIGHTING, AND PROPOSED LANDSCAPING, SHALL BE THE SHARED RESPONSIBILITY OF = %
" ARY = \ MODEL C % Wz THE ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS. @ 2
— TEMFOR@TION | FFE: 361.50 2 APT. ACCESS TO 80 3. APROPERTY BLANKET EASEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTION OF THE ¥ z
CONSTRU o 3 ] g - /\ MODEL C a BASEMENT Zuk PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES BY LOWER SALFORD TOWNSHIP. w
EASEME @ ! UNIT #3 \_/ I FFE: 35 ‘ A 4. THE AREA BETWEEN THE TITLE LINE AND ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE e O
| =8 E:356.75 O UNIT #10 £s2 OFFERED TO THE AGENGY HAVING AUTHORITY AT THE TIME OF DEDICATION F4 >
- . 2 APT. - [ g 2 APT 258 5. ALL SANITARY SEWERS AND APPURTENANCES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN [ = g
| MODEL A & & 1 . ‘ 0 =5 ACCORDANCE WITH LOWER SALFORD TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY STANDARDS. N 5
& | 4+ _DE 4 / o A a N MODEL A 3 g 6. LOW PRESSURE SEWER SYSTEM IS TO REMAIN PRIVATE. IF ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES % ' o
\ E4 4.00" — | FFE: 361.75 4 T 4e FFE: 356.25 * BES ARE CONNECTED IN THE FUTURE, THE LSTA WILL ACCEPT DEDICATION OF THE LOW < wn S
| COVERED/OPEN . 0 Ee g PRESSURE SYSTEM. > Z
2 ‘ + ; . ges s Wz
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] \ ) THRRE—STORY — 3 THREE—STORY MOLTI—FAMILY | <=3 PROPERTY DENSITY CALCULATION PER 164-7: (8, _. z 2 s
B ‘ 2@l (1+C)77500] * [E - 7500(B/(1250+D))] o g 9
* —_— — _ ___ RESIDENTIAL BUILDING/{4 A SIDENTIAL BUILDING (4 APTS.) { Sa
. S = — xR TAL BUILI JU) = | < A =PERMITTED NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS o o O o
o P Lnr , ARCHI | MOBEL C—C ARBHITECTURAL MODENSC=! ~ o =1.D= - E
N38® 59" 29°FE 211.95 - 4L 9 ° 4 BUL AREAG,0A6 S BUILMNG AREA:3.016 SF. N 0,C=1,D=250,E=77,218 ['4 = T =z
3 2 3 . :3, 2 g + { 20 UNITS = PERMITTED NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS o F Qo
o D! N38°59'29"E P 46°0090) 33373 | b8 + = | ** DENSITY BONUS INCLUDED FOR PROPOSED SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY o = i =
_ o A\ 10.04' W + 54\3 59'40"W —u} ** PROPOSED PROJECT NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS = 20 UNITS % % o n
T — . p—— PROPPSED 8.0° W, i b0’ 20" . T0.00 3 S
STOP SIGN~___ \ T r ; _— - = l\_/<—\\{ \ = 7/ = %_ - [} _WALKING _PATH - _ ME0 20W 33285 PROPOSED PARKING CALCULATION PER 164-99.A u < 5
Y _ — b T T S S T T e T
Wi1—2 S TWO (2) PARKING SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT o 5 2
OM4—3 \_N46°4944"W s Wis—17P LEGAL R.OW. 00" D& E . N © 59" 347 , 20 DWELLING UNITS * 2 = 40 SPACES REQUIRED a =
\ 65.22' & = = = == - — = - — —\\— _ SN0 A 53265 — Z B N442704°W_352.71 _ 1p SET 5437 59" 34 8.50 * PROPOSED PROJECT NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES = 40 SPACES a - °
. - —h— — — — - — = — 2 =
0 Y By , = a
’—r——‘ T !;_!‘ — i \I PARKING NOTES 3 > &
50.00 78.99 667 — $46° 00" 20t 33211 - M ORR | S ROAD | — 5437 59" 34w 1757 1. THERE WILL BE NO SHARED PARKING BETWEEN USES REGARDING THE I g
© 59’ 29" . * NEIGHBORING PARCEL (50-00-03709-00-3). 4
N38* 59" 29°E 19.65 B
N4450°00" (RIGHT-OF—WAY WIDTH VARIES) 330,40 9: 3
, <= - - - - - - - - - - A QA — 2. 2 PARKING SPACES ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED FROM PARCEL 11
291.08 %05 70 INTERSEGTION o \/\/46' 23 16"W 330.40° 50-00-03709-00-3 WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SHARED ACCESS DRIVE. ¥ =z
— = = S OF HARLEYSVILLE PKE [ R - TWO SPACES ARE TO BE ADDED TO PARCEL 50-00-03709-00-3 AS A PART OF THIS w S
SIGHT DISTANCE T0 — S— PROJECT. THE LOCATION OF THESE SPACES ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 10 OF =2
N TERSECTION — =
0, BTCO 2 ”%t = / wis-o7p ’[ N46" 49° 44"W WO I o Y _ ____ LEGALROW o THESE PLANS. 8
0 P N 49 - - — PR - — = _
P SET] EASEMENT NOTES a
NAG" 49" 44°W 50" ULTIMATE R.O.W. 1. MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF ALL LANDSCAPING ON THE ADJACENT PARCEL WITHIN . B
_50" ULTIMATE R.O.W._ R - — = - — = - = = - — = - — = - == - 4 - - —_— - == - — - THE PERMANENT EASEMENT SHALL BE THE SHARED RESPONSIBILITY OF THE H H
= - - - = - ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS. 5 5
2. ABLANKET EASEMENT OVER THE LOT IS PROPOSED FOR ACCESS TO THE PROPOSED H H
WALKWAYS AND WALKING TRAIL N N
PROJECT SALDO WAIVER REQUESTS
. . 7. §142-15- TO NOT REQUIRE SUBMISSION OF SEPARATE PRELIMINARY & FINAL PLANS
RECORDING ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 1.1. REQUEST BASED ON PROJECT SIZE AND PREVIOUS TOWNSHIP SUBMITTALS, REVIEWS, & LINETYPE LEGEND
MEETINGS. @
2. §142-20, §142-26.E , AND §142-41 - TO NOT REQUIRE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING CURB, z
OWNER OF RECORD APPROVED BY THE SUPERVISORS OF LOWER SALFORD TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN HAD BEEN MADE UNDER MY IMMEDIATE SIDEWALK, ROAD WIDENING, AND STORM SEWERS ALONG THE FULL PROPERTY FRONTAGE OF © 0=z
DWARRDF RELDRD MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SUPERVISION, THAT THE MONUMENTS SHOWN EXIST OR SHALL BE LOCATED MORRIS ROAD. - PROPERTY LINE 00wzt 52
. Ol ; ONTHE ’ 2. PARTIAL REQUEST BASED ON THE POTENTIAL ROAD SAFETY HAZARD CREATED FROM THE - ADJOINER PROPERTY LINE zzzzo4dg
\\F M1 \CQI‘,ISY‘TIONS_ LLC, UNDF.R-SIGNF,U HAVE I,AIVU OUT UPON AND THAT ALL GEODETIC AND DIMENSIONAL DETAILS ARE CORRECT AND THAT IMPROVEMENTS. THE PROJECT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT THE MENTIONED. cLuggz== >
OUR LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIOP OF LOWER SALFORD, THIS MAP COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MAP FILING LAW, THE IMPROVEMENTS AT AND 50.0-FEET MINIMUM BEYOND THE NEW ACCESS DRIVE AS SHOWN _—— —— — EASEMENTLINE E£223533¢%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, CERTAIN MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES AND REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE THERETO. ON THIS PLAN. _—— — — RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 28882aa¢
IMPROVEMENTS ACCORDING TO THE ACCOMPANYING PLAN, SECRETARY CHAIRMAN ) 3. §142-36.8 - TONOT REQUIRE MAIN ACCESS DRIVEWAYS (ENTRANCE - EXIT) AND SERVICE o  BUILDING SETBACK G Q29I ZILE
WHICH IS INTENDED TO BE RECORDED DRIVEWAYS HANDLING LARGE TRUCKS SHALL BE A MINIMUM PAVED WIDTH OF 30 FEET, WITH - — ILDI Sopboz222=<
- h i - 6-21-2024 _ ONE LANE IN EACH DIRECTION OR LARGER IF REQUIRED BY CURRENT PENNDOT STANDARDS —  CONCRETE EDGE o2z
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY THE LOWER SALFORD PLANNING i GOVERNING THE VOLUME OF TRAFFIC ANTICIPATED. o oo 2 RLZ
IN WITNESS WHERE OF, MARK JONES, A MEMBER OF COMMISSION THIS DAY OF .20 DATE PROF. LAND SURVEYOR/PROF. ENGINEER 4. §142-40-DR329 - TO REQUIRE THE MINIMUM RAIN GARDEN BERM WIDTH TO BE 10-FEET. T ASPHALTEDGE E ﬁ ﬁ 220t
R . NG ATTTHORIZ L T+ y 4.1, REQUEST BASED ON RESOLUTION WITH TOWNSHIP ENGINEER IF AMENDED SOILS NOT —_— BUILDING Lrry oy
MJ ACQUISITIONS, LLC, BEING AUTHORIZED TO DO SO, INCLUDING WATER QUALITY AND NO STANDING WATER ARE IMPLEMENTED WITHIN THE 8563%%5%52
THIS DAY OF 2024 SECRETARY RAIN GARDEN (BASIN) DESIGN. ———————————— PROPOSEDCURB <<<88%%
i 5. §107.6 - TO NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF CMP CONTROL RISERS WITHIN THE STORMWATER e — x
REVIEWED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER fMNAGEMENT SYSTEMS. PROPOSED CONCRETE 3
MJ ACQUISITIONS, LLC ONTHE____ DAYOF____ .20 5. REQUEST BASED ON UPDATED DESIGNS OF SYSTEM FUNCTIONALITY. _—— Cume <
6. §107.2.D AND §107.5.A - TO REQUIRE STORM DRAINAGE PIPE BE A MINIMUM INTERNAL — et e e 4 o+ == SOILSLINE
DIAMETER OF 18-INCHES.
DATE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER 6.1. REQUEST BASED ON COMPLETE HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS OF STORM SEWERS PROVING : PROPOSED BUILDING & ROOF L 8888383
MARK JONES, AUTHORIZED MEMBER ADEQUATE PIPE SIZING OF LESS THAN THE TOWNSHIP REQUIREMENT. ER AR
’ 7. §107.6.A- TO REQUIRE ALL STORM DRAINAGE PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE REINFORCED CEMENT < clgsegce
CONCRETE. [ ) PROPOSED CONCRETE FEATURE 03§83 3
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 7.1, PARTIAL REQUEST BASED ON RESOLUTION WITH TOWNSHIP ENGINEER TO ALLOW FOR bl A A N e
HDPE STORM PIPE EXCEPT FOR RAIN GARDEN OUTLET PIPE. I:I PROPOSED ASPHALT
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY. 8. §107.7.8.3 - TO REQUIRE RAIN GARDEN (STORMWATER BASIN) SIDE SLOPES BE A MAXIMUM OF T roonrwoo
- 25 PERCENT (25%). N 2
21-0134-005 1. REQUEST BASED ON RESOLUTION WITH TOWNSHIP ENGINEER TO ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM :] EXISTING & PROPOSED LANDSCAPE
MCPC No. BASIN SIDE SLOPES OF 33 PERCENT (33%). ——_——— — —
ON THIS DAY OF , 2024, BEFORE ME, THE nd REVIEWED, A rt has bee 9. §142-42.D.(2)(B) - TO REQUIRE A 15-FOOT PLANTING STRIP ALONG PARKING ROWS. - PERMANENT ACCESS / MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
UNDERSIGNED OFFICER, PERSONALLY APPEARED MARK JON PROC ar . A report has been 9.1, PARTIAL REQUEST FOR THE AREA LOCATED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL —_———— il
THE AUTHORIZED MEMBER OF MJ ACQUISITIONS, [1C AND THAT prepared by the Montgomery County Planning BUILDINGS AND PARKING ROW DUE TO INSUFFICIENT SPACE. A TYPE 1 SITE ELEMENT MJ AQUISITIONS, LLC
AL ; 72 . #7 A Commi i with the SCREEN OR TOWNSHIP RECOMMENDED ALTERNATIVE SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED IN PLACE FENCE LINE 202 KINGS ROAD
HE, AS AUTHORIZED MEMBER, BEING AUTHORIZED TO DO SO, Planning Code. OF THE PLANTING STRIP. ——//——————— OVERHEAD ELECTRIC PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462
EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSES iod th £ ELECTRICLINE s
THEREIN CONTAINED BY SIGNING THE SAME. Certified this date. PROPOSED GARAGE NOTES GAS LINE I )
_ 1. THE TEN (10) PROPOSED GARAGES ARE CONSIDERED ACCESSORY USE BUILDINGS. TELECOM LINE e DRE
_For the Director 2. THE GARAGE HEIGHT SHALL BE <15 FEET. — W ————— WATERLINE 20192801040-000
(SEAL) Montgomery County Planning Commission 3. THE GARAGES ARE PROPOSED AS SETS OF TWO (2) ATTACHED UNITS WITH GROSS FLOOR ss SANITARY LINE soue =20
NOTARY PUBLIC AREAS OF 480 S.F. RESPECTIVELY. - =
4, THE TOTAL GARAGE BUILDING AREA IS 14.6% OF THE TOTAL PRINCIPAL BUILDING AREA. _ EXISTING STORM PIPES APRIL 20, 2022
5. THE GARAGE UNITS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO RENT AS ADDITIONAL STORAGE SPACE FOR THE — T T 37— _ _ _ — EXSTING 1' CONTOUR T IAY 10, 2024
RESIDENTS. THE PARKING SPACE IN FRONT OF EACH GARAGE WILL BE RESERVED FOR THE EXISTING 5 CONTOUR e !
USE OF THE GARAGE RENTER. s M-1125
N — _— PROPOSED CONTOUR
COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE 6. THE GARAGES WERE NOT INCLUDED WITHIN THE PARKING CALCULATION, THOUGH EACH sio
SPACE IN FRONT OF THE GARAGE WAS INCLUDED. *362.00 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
_ — —— MONTGOMERY COUNTY 2 LIDAR
u s OF 23
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